
733,230

547,560

56,070

62,157

252

2,241

498,909

34,360

86,473

36,235

51,568

7,607

7,665

1

168

28,671

2,697

10,758

31,654,855,018

29,675,638,549

2,159,814,097

3,343,667,942

89,034,181

289,490,586

64,043,136,472

4,469,068,410

5,743,675,722

1,621,311,436

2,304,153,702

389,198,435

406,795,944

20,400

4,841,769

865,969,339

85,660,129

458,748,406

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

2,043,545 145,370141,489,448,655 6,136,699,560

中華民國103年

 本表住院給付總計含2,381,098元，門診給付總計含22,293件18,686,580元，以上數字無細項分類數。

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付)

 單位：件、新台幣元

 現　　金　　給　　付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
 合　　　計

Total

生育給付

Maternity benefits類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

Grand Total  (Note)

 註：



51,531

46,526

3,570

3,252

29

67

74,171

8,059

4,361

5,705

5,251

482

807

10

28

10,527

1,444

803

21,690

20,319

1,191

3,380

52

600

43,567

2,856

3,812

946,656,422

880,884,954

50,865,239

39,541,475

890,461

1,087,581

1,317,743,735

81,551,072

76,740,476

1,565,439,024

1,359,697,155

115,134,147

235,536,147

2,106,619

5,230,093

2,784,934,443

344,413,997

181,821,815

20,173,171,353

18,714,524,997

1,032,267,556

1,749,495,091

68,109,965

265,529,560

50,948,066,889

2,924,144,779

4,276,020,763

191,566 25,057 97,4673,395,961,415 6,594,313,440 100,151,330,953

2014

of 22,293 cases amount to NT$ 18,686,580 that can't be classified.
The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT$2,381,098 and outpatient medical care benefits

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer
Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Cash benefits

傷病給付

Injury or sickness benefits

失能給付

Permanent disability benefits

老年給付

Old-Age benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 Note：



40,626

35,179

3,534

5,245

35

38

36,376

3,545

4,051

11,412

10,761

626

963

14

26

6,454

182

1,009

6,200,377,946

5,542,659,555

499,966,726

829,673,435

16,743,941

10,680,974

7,540,045,178

1,012,309,851

648,321,550

594,639,287

515,849,609

28,156,196

41,341,458

1,054,529

951,586

318,073,221

11,494,936

39,741,034

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations
Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

128,629 31,44722,300,779,156 1,553,682,954

中華民國103年

 　　　─按給付種類及類別分(續)
 表21　勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付)

 單位：件、新台幣元

現金給付 Cash benefits 職 業 災 害 醫 療 給 付給 付 種 類

Type of Benefit
死亡給付(含失蹤津貼)

(Include missing allowance)
Death benefits

住院給付 (註)

(Note)
Inpatient hospitalization benefits

類     別

Insured Laborers
Various  件　　數

Cases
 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計  (註)

Grand Total  (Note)



353,996

341,390

34,535

39,810

111

1,314

299,023

15,577

58,511

212,035

36,566

4,525

1,035

－

－

120

－

3,168

358,270,573

320,933,556

35,741,429

39,390,372

108,266

1,169,023

268,178,942

9,493,646

56,388,269

194,988,977

36,935,021

8,484,369

1,894,020

－

－

124,725

－

5,893,409

1,166,560 257,4491,108,360,656 248,320,521

2014

 　　　　 by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
Table 21  Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments),

 Unit：case、NT$

Occupational accident medical care benefits

門診給付 (註)

Outpatient medical care benefits (Note)

預防職業病健檢給付

Prevent occupational disease benefits

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount

 件　　數
Cases

 金　　額
Amount


