## 表21 勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付) 一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國103年

單位:件、新台幣元

		1 1 5 4 22 1		+	
	給付種類 Type of Benefit	合	計	現金	給付
		Total		生育給付 Maternity benefits	
	類別			•	
	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	2,043,545	141,489,448,655	145,370	6,136,699,560
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	733,230	31,654,855,018	36,235	1,621,311,436
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	547,560	29,675,638,549	51,568	2,304,153,702
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	56,070	2,159,814,097	7,607	389,198,435
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	62,157	3,343,667,942	7,665	406,795,944
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	252	89,034,181	1	20,400
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	2,241	289,490,586	168	4,841,769
	職業勞工 Craft workers	498,909	64,043,136,472	28,671	865,969,339
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	34,360	4,469,068,410	2,697	85,660,129
	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	86,473	5,743,675,722	10,758	458,748,406

註:本表住院給付總計含2,381,098元,門診給付總計含22,293件18,686,580元,以上數字無細項分類數。

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer

**2014** Unit : case \ NT\$

Cash benefits					
傷病給付 Injury or sickness benefits		失能給付 Permanent disability benefits		老年給付 Old-Age benefits	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
191,566	3,395,961,415	25,057	6,594,313,440	97,467	100,151,330,953
51,531	946,656,422	5,705	1,565,439,024	21,690	20,173,171,353
46,526	880,884,954	5,251	1,359,697,155	20,319	18,714,524,997
3,570	50,865,239	482	115,134,147	1,191	1,032,267,556
3,252	39,541,475	807	235,536,147	3,380	1,749,495,091
29	890,461	10	2,106,619	52	68,109,965
67	1,087,581	28	5,230,093	600	265,529,560
74,171	1,317,743,735	10,527	2,784,934,443	43,567	50,948,066,889
8,059	81,551,072	1,444	344,413,997	2,856	2,924,144,779
4,361	76,740,476	803	181,821,815	3,812	4,276,020,763

Note: The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT\$2,381,098 and outpatient medical care benefits of 22,293 cases amount to NT\$ 18,686,580 that can't be classified.

## 表21 勞工保險實計保險給付(一次給付) 一按給付種類及類別分(續)

中華民國103年

單位:件、新台幣元

•	給付種類	現金給付 Cash benefits		職業災害醫療給付	
	Type of Benefit 類 別	死亡給付(含失蹤津貼) Death benefits (Include missing allowance)		住院給付 (註) Inpatient hospitalization benefits (Note)	
	Various Insured Laborers	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
總	計 (註) Grand Total (Note)	128,629	22,300,779,156	31,447	1,553,682,954
	產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	40,626	6,200,377,946	11,412	594,639,287
	公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	35,179	5,542,659,555	10,761	515,849,609
	新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	3,534	499,966,726	626	28,156,196
	政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	5,245	829,673,435	963	41,341,458
	受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	35	16,743,941	14	1,054,529
	職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	38	10,680,974	26	951,586
	職業勞工 Craft workers	36,376	7,540,045,178	6,454	318,073,221
	漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	3,545	1,012,309,851	182	11,494,936
-	自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	4,051	648,321,550	1,009	39,741,034

Table 21 Real Benefit Payments (Lump Sum Benefit Payments), by Type of Benefit and Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

**2014** Unit : case \ NT\$

Occupational accident medical care benefits				
門診絲	合付(註)	預防職業病健檢給付 Prevent occupational disease benefits		
Outpatient medical	l care benefits (Note)			
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
1,166,560	1,108,360,656	257,449	248,320,521	
353,996	358,270,573	212,035	194,988,977	
341,390	320,933,556	36,566	36,935,021	
34,535	35,741,429	4,525	8,484,369	
39,810	39,390,372	1,035	1,894,020	
111	108,266	_	_	
1,314	1,169,023	_	_	
299,023	268,178,942	120	124,725	
15,577	9,493,646	_	_	
58,511	56,388,269	3,168	5,893,409	